Little Mermaid Schedule 2025-2026
Sept 2025 - June 2026

Wed Sep 3 11:50am-12:25pm Little Mermaid Information Meeting (LFMSS Large Gym)
Wed Sep 10 3pm-4:30pm LM Audition Prep #1 (Music Room)
Wed Sep 17  3pm-4:30pm LM Audition Prep #2 (Music Room)

Tues Sept 23 to Fri Sept 26 LM Auditions (Music Room)

Wed Oct 1 3pm-6pm LM First Rehearsal/Read-Through (Small Gym)
Wed Oct 8 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Oct 15 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Oct 18 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Oct22  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Oct29  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Nov 5 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Nov 8 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Nov 12 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Nov 19  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Nov 26  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Nov 29 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Dec 3 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Dec 10 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Dec 13 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Dec 17  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
*Christmas Break

Wed Jan 7 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Jan 14  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Jan 17 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Jan 21 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Jan 28  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Jan 31 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Feb 4 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Feb 11 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Feb 18  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Feb 21 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Feb 25  3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Mar 4 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Sat Mar 7 9am-3pm LM Rehearsal (Small Gym/Large Gym)
Wed Mar 11 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
*Spring Break

Wed Apr 1 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Wed Apr 8 3-6pm LM Rehearsal (Music Room/Small Gym)
Apr 10-12 Friday-Sunday  Set-up Weekend (Large Gym)
Apr 13-17 3pm-9:00pm Intensive Rehearsal Week  (Large Gym)
Apr 22-May 2 LM Performances (Large Gym)
Sun May 3 Take Down Set (Large Gym)

*This schedule represents a detailed layout of rehearsals, performances and other important dates but is subject to
change. Please make sure that you are keeping up with the updates on Teams and other communications
regarding the musical.



